
SATURDAY  24�05�202506 DHARMAPURI THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and 
Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6)/ 9(1)]*(*Retain whichever is applicable) of the 
Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described 
immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Physical/Constructive (whichever is applicable) possession 
of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Indian Bank, Uddanapalli branch, Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is 
where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” on 11.06.2025 for recovery of Rs. 1,11,24,639/- (Rupees One Crore Eleven 
Lakhs Twenty-Four Thousands Six Hundred and Thirty Nine Only) (as on 20.05.2025) due to the Indian Bank, Uddanapalli 
branch, Secured Creditor, from M/s Raghabendra Engineering Technologies (Prop. G. Suresh Babu) having its unit at Plot No. 
5 TPT Complex, Techno Industrial Park, Near Rajeshwari layout Hosur  Krishnagiri Ditrict Pin- 635126, Mr. G. Suresh Babu 
S/o Gangappa (Borrower & Mortgagor) Add- 5-544, Annamalai Nagar, Zuzuwadi Hosur Krishnagiri District Pin- 635126, 
Mr. K Jaganathan S/o Mr. Kannaiyan (Guarantor and mortgagor) Add- 2/240, NGGO Colony Bagalur Road Hosur Krishnagiri 
District- 635109, Mr. Ramesh S/o Mr. Krishna Reddy (Guarantor) Add- 59/6 Umashankar Nagar Hosur Krishnagiri District 
Pin- 635109 and Mrs. S. Gayathri W/o Mr. Srinivasan (Guarantor) Add- 2/285 E Shaktivel Nagar Zuzuwadi Hosur Krishnagiri 
District Pin- 635109

The specific details of the property intended to be brought to sale through e-auction mode are enumerated below:

Detailed description of the 
Property

Property belongs to Mr. K. Jaganathan, S/o Mr. Kanniyan. Regd. Sale deed Doc No. 11137/2012 
of SRO Hosur executed by Mr. Syed Basha S/o. Mr. Syed Baba Sab in favour of Mr. K. Jaganathan 
S/o Mr. M. Kanniyan In Begepalli village of Hosur Taluk, Krishnagiri District, Tamil Nadu 
attached to the Registration district of Krishnagiri and Sub Registration District of Hosur and 
also within the panchayat limits of Begepalli and Union Council of Hosur Survey No.212, Dry 
extent Acre. 0.58 cents, Asst Rs. 1.19 has been converted into house sites out of this Plot No. 
35 measuring total 1560 sqft of vacant land is bounded as follows: East: Plot No 34 West: Plot 
No. 36 North: Mrs. Gullamma Land South: 20 feet wide colony road Within these boundaries 
measuring: East to west on the North side: 30 feet  East West on the South side: 30 feet North 
to South on the East side: 52 feet North to South on the West side: 52 feet Total: 1560 Sq ft of 
vacant land only Property ID: IDIB619886741703

Encumbrances on property, 
if any

NIL

Reserve Price Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Only)

EMD Amount Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Thousands Only)- 10% of the Reserve price

Bid incremental amount Rs. 50,000/-

Date and time of e-auction Date: 11.06.2025 Time: 11:00 AM to 04:00 PM

Property ID No. IDIB619886741703

Account Details: Account Number: 6163416884, Account Name: E-auction, IFSC: IDIB000K052

Last Date of EMD Submission: On or before end time of E-auction

Date & Time of E-auction: 11.06.2025 (Wednesday) from 11:00 AM to 4:00 PM with unlimited auto extension of 10 minutes

Note : The amount of EMD-10% of Bid amount should be paid through https://baanknet.com website and the balance 
amount of sale price should be paid through the Account number in the sale notice.

Bidders are advised to visit the website (https://baanknet.com) of our e auction service provider PSB Alliance Pvt. Ltd. to 
participate in online bid. For Technical Assistance, please call 8291220220. For Registration status and EMD status, please 
email to support.baanknet@psballiance.com.
For property details and photograph of the property and auction terms and conditions, please visit: https://baanknet.com and for 
clarifications related to this portal, please contact PSB Alliance Pvt. Ltd, Contact No. 8291220220.
Bidders are advised to use Property ID Number mentioned above while searching for the property in the website with https://
baanknet.com
Date  : 21.05.2025
Place : Uddanapalli    Authorised Officer

Contact Person : 
1. (Authorized Officer And Branch Manager: Shri Balamurugan B Contact: 9442247190)

INDIAN BANK, ZONAL OFFICE, Dharmapuri, 1ST FLOOR, 91, DDDC BUILDING, 
PENNAGARAM ROAD, DHARMAPURI.
Contact : 2/584/A, ROYAKOTTAI MAIN RAOD, VILLAGE AND PO, UDDANAPALLI

DEMAND NOTICE
Notice under Sec. 13 (2) of The Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security 
Interest Act 2002
From: Mr.Nirmal Kumar Pradhan,,Chief Manager, Authorised Officer, Indian Bank, Krishnagiri
To,
1. Mr. R Prakasam  (Borrower/Mortgager) S/o. V Ramachandran, H No-278, TNHB phase 1, Krishnagiri-635001
2. Mr. R Elanchezhiyan (Borrower/Mortgager)  S/o. V Ramachandran, Venkateswara Nagar extension, 1ST Main Road, 

Ramapuram, Chennai-60089
3. Mrs. P Jothi(Guarantor) W/o. R Prakasam, H No-278,TNHB phase 1, Krishnagiri-635001 
4. Mrs. Kayalvizhi R(Guarantor) W/o. R Elanchezhiyan, Venkateswara Nagar extension, 1ST Main Road, Ramapuram, Chennai-60089
Sir/Madam, 

Sub: Your Home Loan Account No.6148531225, with Indian Bank, Krishnagiri Branch -      Reg
The first and the second of you are the borrower, the third and the fourth of you are guarantor, to the loans availed by the first and 
second of you. The first and the second, of you are the mortgagors having offered their asset(s) as security to the loan availed by 
the first and the second. At the request of all of you, in the course of banking business, the following facilities were sanctioned 
and availed by the first and second of you

Nature of facility Limit (Rupees in Lakhs)
Home loan   6148531225 Rs.2580649/-

The first and second of you have executed the following documents for the said facilities

Nature of facility
Home Loan

Rs.25,80,649

Documents 
a) D2 Demand Promissory Note dated 29/07/2013
b) D7 Disposal of proceeds dated 29/07/2013
c) D32 Letter to Bank confirming the creation of Equitable Mortgage dated 29/07/2013
d) D96 Term Loan Agreement for Housing Loan dated 29/07/2013

The third and fourth of you have executed the following documents: -
D57 Agreement of Guarantee dated 29/07/2013

The repayment of the aforesaid loan is personally guaranteed by 3rd and 4th of you by executing an agreement of guarantee 
dated 29.07.2013
The repayment of the said loan is secured by mortgage of various properties belonging to 1st and 2nd, of you as described in 
the schedule hereunder.
You have acknowledged the indebtness in respect of the aforesaid facility from time to time. The last such acknowledgement 
issued in our favour for Rs.1832956 as on 31.05.2022 is dated 29.06.2022
Despite repeated requests calling upon you to pay the amounts together with interest, all of you and each of you who are jointly 
and severally liable have failed and committed default in repaying the amount due. The Home Loan Account No. 6148531225 is 
classified as Non-Performing Assets since 12.05.2025 in accordance with directions / guidelines relating to asset classifications 
issued by Reserve Bank of India.
The outstanding dues payable by you as on 12.05.2025 are as follows:

Nature of facility Dues as on 12.05.2025     MOI TOTAL
Home Loan 6148531225       11,60,296 64760 12,25,056

The term borrower under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 
means any person who has been granted financial assistance by Bank or who has given any guarantee or created any mortgage 
/ created charge as security for the said financial assistance granted by the Bank.
Therefore, all of you and each of you are hereby called upon to pay the amount due as on date viz., 12.05.2025 amount to  
Rs. 12,25,056.00/-(Rupees Twelve lakh twenty-five thousand fifty-six only) together with interest from this date till date of 
payment within 60 days from the date of this notice issued under Sec.13(2) failing which Bank will be constrained to exercise 
its rights of enforcement of security interest without any further reference to you under the said Act.  If you fail to discharge your 
liabilities in full within 60 days from the date of this notice, Bank shall be exercising its enforcement rights under Sec 13 (4) of 
the Act as against the secured assets given in the schedule hereunder. 
On the expiry of 60 days from the date of this notice and on your failure to comply with the demand, Bank shall take necessary 
steps to take possession for exercising its rights under the Act.
Please note that as per the provisions of Sec. 13 (13) of the Act no transfer of the secured assets (given in the schedule hereunder) 
by way of sale, lease or otherwise, shall be made after the date of this notice without the prior written consent of the bank.
We draw attention to the provisions of Section 13(8) of the SARFAESI Act and the Rules framed there under which deals with 
your rights of redemption over the securities.
Needless to mention that this Notice is addressed to you without prejudice to any other remedy available to the Bank. 
Please note that the Bank reserves its right to call upon you to repay the liabilities that may arise under the outstanding bills 
discounted, Bank guarantees and letters of credit issued and established on your behalf as well as other contingent liabilities.
The Undersigned is a duly Authorised Officer of the Bank to issue this Notice and exercise powers under Section 13 aforesaid.

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTIES
The specific details of the assets in which security interest is created are enumerated hereunder:

Mortgaged Assets
Property situate in Krishnagiri RD, Taluk in Kattiganapalli village in S No 85/1A measuring an area of 1500 sq ft inclusive of 
house bearing Door no-MIG 244/806, phase-1, Tamil Nadu Housing Board Krishnagiri having total extent of land 1500 sqft and 
lying within the following boundaries: - 
East: MIG 236, West:30 feet common road, North: MIG 245, South: MIG 243
Owned By
1. Mr. R Prakasam S/o. Ramachandiran
2. Mr. R Elanchezlian S/o. Ramachandiran

Place : Krishnagiri Chief Manager
Date : 12.05.2025  Authorised Officer

INDIAN BANK, KRISHNAGIRI BRANCH
NO.150, Bangalore Road, Krishnagiri – 635001
Phone  : 04343-236074, Mob No : 9442637390

INDIAN BANK ZONAL OFFICE DHARMAPURI
1ST FLOOR91, DDDC BUILDING, PENNAGARAM ROAD, DHARMAPURI 
Contact  659/1A5 ATHIMUGAM ROAD, PERANDAPALLI, HOSUR TALUK

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and 
Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6)/ 9(1)]*(*Retain whichever is applicable) of the 
Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described 
immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Physical/Constructive (whichever is applicable) possession 
of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Indian Bank, Perandapalli branch, Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is 
where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” on 25.06.2025 for recovery of Rs. 35,09,443/- (Rupees Thirty-Five Lakh Nine 
Thousands Four Hundred and Forty-Three Only) (as on 21.05.2025) due to the Indian Bank, Perandapalli branch, Secured 
Creditor, from G. Thirunavukkarasu S/o K Ganesan having its residential address at D No. 2/376, Thiruvalluvar Nagar SIPCOT 
Zuzuwadi Hosur Krishnagiri Tamil Nadu Pin 635126, T. Padmavathi W/o Thirunavukkarasu having residential address at- D. 
No 2/376, Thiruvalluvar Nagar SIPCOT Zuzuwadi Hosur Krishnagiri Tamil Nadu Pin-635126
The specific details of the property intended to be brought to sale through e-auction mode are enumerated below:

Detailed description of the 
Property

Property belongs to Mr. G. Thirunavukkarasu
In Zuzuvadi village of Hosur Taluk attached to Hosur Sub-registration district, Krishnagiri 
Registration district of Krishnagiri district attached to village panchayat limits of 
Zuzuwadi- union council of Hosur. Survey No. 183/2 Extent Hec. 0.71.5 (or) Ac. 1.77 cents 
in this sub division Survey Number 183/2C extent Hec. 0.58.0 (or) Ac. 1.43 Cents Asst. Rs. 
1.96 np, which is now further sub divided as sub division survey number 183/2C2, Dry Ext. 
Hec. 0.23.5 (or)Ac. 0.59 cents Asst. Rs. 0.79 np, has been converted into a layout known 
as C.A. Nagar comprising various house sites out of this Plot No. 12 measuring: East to 
West on the North: 29 ft, East to West on the South: 29 ft, North to South on the East: 48 
ft, North to South on the West: 43 ft. (i.e) an area of 1319 ½ Sq. ft with an RCC terraced 
residential building constructed thereon bearing present Door No. 2/376 and the locality 
is now known as “Thiruvalluvar Nagar” and all situated with in the following boundaries: 
East: Plot No. 11, West: Plot No. 13, North: Land in Survey Number 183/2C1, South: 20 feet 
Layout Road, Plot No. 12 is now separately sub divided as New Sub Division Survey No. 
183/4, Ext Hec 0.01.0 (or) Ac. 0.02 cents, covered under this MOTD vide: 2181/2022
Property ID: IDIB7146270108

Encumbrances on property, if any NIL
Reserve Price Rs. 59,61,000/- (Rupees Fifty Nine Lakh Sixty One Thousands only)
EMD Amount Rs. 5,97,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh Ninety Seven Thousands Only)- 10% of the Reserve 

price
Bid incremental amount Rs. 50,000/-
Date and time of e-auction Date: 25.06.2025 Time: 11:00 AM to 04:00 PM
Property ID No. IDIB7146270108
Account Details: Account Number: 6163416884

Account Name: E-auction
IFSC: IDIB000K052

Last Date of EMD Submission: On or before end time of E-auction

Date & Time of E-auction: 25.06.2025 (Wednesday) from 11:00 AM to 4:00 PM with unlimited auto extension of 10 minutes 

Note: The amount of EMD-10% of Bid amount should be paid through https://baanknet.com website and the balance 
amount of sale price should be paid through the Account number in the sale notice.

Bidders are advised to visit the website (https://baanknet.com) of our e auction service provider PSB Alliance Pvt. Ltd. to 
participate in online bid. For Technical Assistance, please call 8291220220. For Registration status and EMD status, please 
email to support.baanknet@psballiance.com.
For property details and photograph of the property and auction terms and conditions, please visit: https://baanknet.com and for 
clarifications related to this portal, please contact PSB Alliance Pvt. Ltd, Contact No. 8291220220.
Bidders are advised to use Property ID Number mentioned above while searching for the property in the website with https://
baanknet.com

Date  : .22.05.2025

Place :. Perandapalli  Authorised Officer

Contact Person: 1. (Authorized Officer and Branch Manager: Smt. Nivedita Raja Contact: 9442247179 and Sri. Abuzar Ansari 
Contact: 9442247505)

HO: BENGALURU
BRANCH OFFICE:THEERTHAMALAI

POSSESSION NOTICE
Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the THEERTHAMALAI Branch 
of Canara Bank, under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets 
and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Act 54 of 2002) and in exercise 
of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest  
(Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice dated 21-01-2025calling upon 
the following Borrowers/Guarantors:
1. SMT. CHITRA KUMAR (BORROWER) W/O KUMAR,  2/646, 

VEERAPPANAIKANPATTI VILLAGE, HARUR TK & PO,  DHARMAPURI DT - 636903
2. SRI. TAMILAN KUMAR (CO-BORROWER) S/O KUMAR,  2/646, 

VEERAPPANAIKANPATTI VILLAGE, HARUR TK & PO,  DHARMAPURI DT. - 636903
to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being to Rs.14,37,005.73 (Rupees 
Fourteen LakhsThirty-Seven Thousand FiveRupees and PaisaSeventy-Three only)
together with interest thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said 
notice.
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the 
borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the 
propertydescribed herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 
13(4) of the said Act, read with rule 8 of the security Interest Enforcement Rules , 
2002 on this 22ndday ofMay of the year 2025.
The Borrowers attention is invited to provisions of Sub Section(8) of Section 13 of the 
Act ,in respect of time available ,to redeem the secured assets.
The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal 
with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of 
Canara Bank, for an amount of Rs.14,80,799.33 (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Eighty 
Thousand Seven Hundred and Ninety-Nine and Thirty-Three Paise Only) with 
further interest due from 27-04-2025.

SCHEDULE –B [Details of security assets]

No Immovable Name of Title holders

1. Property situated in Dharmapuri District, 
Dharmapuri – RD, Harur Taluk, Harur – 
SRD, Veerappanaickanpatti Village, Natham 
S.No19/1 Dry Hectare 3.74.0 in this East West 
Northern Side 40 ft, East West Southern Side 
48 ft, North South Eastern Side 43 ft, North 
South Western Side 40 ft  = 1826 Sq.ft(166 
Sq.mt) new Sub Division. S.No.276/4 
Boundaries
West: VaradhaGounder Land
East: Harur to Theerthamalai Highways Road 
and Road Margin
North: Yasodha Land
South: S.No.276/5 House Site
Property situated in Dharmapuri District, 
Dharmapuri – RD, Harur Taluk, Harur – 
SRD, Veerappanaickanpatti Village, Natham 
S.No19/1 Dry Hectare 3.74.0 in this East West 
Northern Side 48 ft, East West Southern Side 
53 ft, North South Eastern Side 36 ft, North 
South Western Side 33 ft  = 1742 ¼  Sq.ft(161 
Sq.mt) new Sub Division. S.No.276/5 
Boundaries
West: VaradhaGounder Land
East: Harur to Theerthamalai Highways Road 
and Road Margin
North: Yasodha Land
South: S.No.276/5 House Site
Total: 3568  ¼  Sq.ft (337 Sq.mt) in which 
Residential building is available.

Sri. Tamilan Kumar 

Date : 22-05-2025 AUTHORIZED OFFICER
Place : THEERTHAMALAI                                           CANARA BANK

YOU CAN’T WAIT FOR 
INSPIRATION. YOU HAVE 
TO GO AFTER IT WITH  
A CLUB ❯ JACK LONDON 


